



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001

Contract ID: 0092-0541

Counties: NEW HAVEN

Letting Date: May 09, 2012 2:00 pm

District(s): Q - Corridor

Contract Time: CD - 367 Days

Contract Description: Reconstruction of Waterfront Street

Project(s):

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	RED Technologies, LLC	\$3,884,976.20	100.00%
2	Waters Construction Co., Inc.	\$3,947,324.00	101.60%
3	Giordano Construction Co., Inc.	\$3,957,840.87	101.88%
4	Complete Construction Co.	\$4,330,535.60	111.47%
5	Empire Paving, Inc.	\$4,696,553.20	120.89%
6	Ralph Camputaro & Son Excavating, Inc.	\$4,875,179.00	125.49%
7	C.J. Fucci, Inc.	\$4,967,420.50	127.86%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0092-0541 **Counties:** NEW HAVEN
Letting Date: May 09, 2012 **District(s):** Q - Corridor
Call Order: 001 **Project(s):**
Contract Time: CD - 367 Days
Contract Description: Reconstruction of Waterfront Street

Line No / Item ID		(1) RED Technologies, LLC		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Giordano Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1	100% STATE			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0010	0100500	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0020	0101000	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0030	0201001	(1.000)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	141,416.36000	141,416.36
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0040	0202002	2,850.000	25.00000	71,250.00	18.00000	51,300.00	15.07000	42,949.50
	EARTH EXCAVATION 500 TO 4999	cu.m						
0050	0202452	5.000	2,000.00000	10,000.00	2,000.00000	10,000.00	800.00000	4,000.00
	TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0060	0202501	100.000	15.00000	1,500.00	13.00000	1,300.00	12.50000	1,250.00
	CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	m						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) RED Technologies, LLC		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Giordano Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1	100% STATE			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0070	0202502 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	5,380.000 sq.m	10.00000 53,800.00	18.00000 96,840.00	33.43000 179,853.40		
0080	0202528 REMOVAL OF RAILROAD TRACKS	1,040.000 m	20.00000 20,800.00	50.00000 52,000.00	34.46000 35,838.40		
0090	0202529 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	2,820.000 m	4.00000 11,280.00	3.69000 10,405.80	3.60000 10,152.00		
0100	0204213 HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	65,000.00000 65,000.00	120,000.00000 120,000.00	33,085.95000 33,085.95		
0110	0205001 TRENCH EXCAVATION 0 - 1.2 M DEEP	215.000 cu.m	15.00000 3,225.00	45.00000 9,675.00	6.80000 1,462.00		
0120	0205002 ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0 - 1.2 M DEEP	20.000 cu.m	35.00000 700.00	180.00000 3,600.00	149.50000 2,990.00		
0130	0205003 TRENCH EXCAVATION 0 - 3 M DEEP	4,035.000 cu.m	10.00000 40,350.00	1.00000 4,035.00	6.80000 27,438.00		
0140	0205004 ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0 - 3 M DEEP	25.000 cu.m	35.00000 875.00	180.00000 4,500.00	153.60000 3,840.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) RED Technologies, LLC		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Giordano Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1	100% STATE			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0150 0205005	35.000	20.00000	700.00	164.00000	5,740.00	6.80000	238.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0 - 4.5 M DEEP	cu.m						
0160 0209001	9,800.000	3.00000	29,400.00	3.00000	29,400.00	3.00000	29,400.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	sq.m						
0170 0210820	1.000	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0180 0219001	720.000	12.00000	8,640.00	10.00000	7,200.00	11.48000	8,265.60
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	m						
0190 0304002	3,510.000	50.00000	175,500.00	39.00000	136,890.00	38.86000	136,398.60
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	cu.m						
0200 0406017	190.000	200.00000	38,000.00	176.00000	33,440.00	215.78000	40,998.20
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, CLASS 2 0 TO 249	t						
0210 0406170	3,970.000	112.00000	444,640.00	100.00000	397,000.00	111.35000	442,059.50
HMA S1	t						
0220 0406171	1,590.000	112.00000	178,080.00	105.00000	166,950.00	110.30000	175,377.00
HMA S0.5	t						
0230 0406172	1,400.000	120.00000	168,000.00	100.00000	140,000.00	118.02000	165,228.00
HMA S0.375	t						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) RED Technologies, LLC		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Giordano Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1	100% STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0240	0406236	100.000	8.00000	800.00	5.00000	500.00	7.25000	725.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	L						
0250	0406267	220.000	35.00000	7,700.00	24.00000	5,280.00	15.80000	3,476.00
	MILLING OF HMA (0 MM TO 100 MM) ** See Special Provisions **	sq.m						
0260	0406999	1.000	14,000.00000	14,000.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0270	0504009	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	RAILROAD PROTECTION (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0280	0507001	6.000	5,000.00000	30,000.00	3,300.00000	19,800.00	2,215.50000	13,293.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0290	0507021	6.000	5,000.00000	30,000.00	5,000.00000	30,000.00	3,245.00000	19,470.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE I	ea.						
0300	0507022	6.000	5,000.00000	30,000.00	5,000.00000	30,000.00	3,245.00000	19,470.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II	ea.						
0310	0507201	1.000	4,000.00000	4,000.00	3,300.00000	3,300.00	2,161.00000	2,161.00
	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) RED Technologies, LLC		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Giordano Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		100% STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0320	0507221	4.000	5,000.00000	20,000.00	5,000.00000	20,000.00	3,179.00000	12,716.00
TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE I		ea.						
0330	0507222	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	3,179.00000	3,179.00
TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II		ea.						
0340	0507262	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	960.00000	960.00	1,513.00000	1,513.00
CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN		ea.						
0350	0507614	5.000	5,000.00000	25,000.00	4,500.00000	22,500.00	3,406.80000	17,034.00
CITY MANHOLE		ea.						
0360	0507654	10.000	5,000.00000	50,000.00	4,000.00000	40,000.00	2,542.00000	25,420.00
SHALLOW MANHOLE		ea.						
0370	0507685	2.000	10,000.00000	20,000.00	9,000.00000	18,000.00	4,991.25000	9,982.50
MANHOLE - 1830 MM DIAMETER		ea.						
0380	0507754	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00	715.00000	715.00
RESET TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II		ea.						
0390	0507781	8.000	1,200.00000	9,600.00	968.00000	7,744.00	715.00000	5,720.00
RESET MANHOLE		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) RED Technologies, LLC		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Giordano Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1	100% STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0400	0651001	185.000	40.00000	7,400.00	79.00000	14,615.00	33.26000	6,153.10
	BEDDING MATERIAL	cu.m						
0410	0651011	154.000	160.00000	24,640.00	230.00000	35,420.00	131.49000	20,249.46
	300 MM R.C. PIPE	m						
0420	0651012	20.000	190.00000	3,800.00	300.00000	6,000.00	167.75000	3,355.00
	375 MM R.C. PIPE	m						
0430	0651013	30.000	200.00000	6,000.00	125.00000	3,750.00	194.11000	5,823.30
	450 MM R.C. PIPE	m						
0440	0651015	22.000	230.00000	5,060.00	228.00000	5,016.00	236.52000	5,203.44
	600 MM R.C. PIPE	m						
0450	0651017	200.000	310.00000	62,000.00	245.00000	49,000.00	346.72000	69,344.00
	750 MM R.C. PIPE	m						
0460	0651019	8.000	500.00000	4,000.00	500.00000	4,000.00	345.05000	2,760.40
	900 MM R.C. PIPE	m						
0470	0651022	9.000	800.00000	7,200.00	1,000.00000	9,000.00	984.08000	8,856.72
	1350 MM R.C. PIPE	m						
0480	0651055	24.000	300.00000	7,200.00	190.00000	4,560.00	254.96000	6,119.04
	600 MM R.C. PIPE CLASS V	m						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) RED Technologies, LLC		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Giordano Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1	100% STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0490 0651057	77.000	330.00000	25,410.00	250.00000	19,250.00	306.88000	23,629.76
750 MM R.C. PIPE CLASS V	m						
0500 0651059	37.000	550.00000	20,350.00	375.00000	13,875.00	370.54000	13,709.98
900 MM R.C. PIPE CLASS V	m						
0510 0651345	7.000	300.00000	2,100.00	228.00000	1,596.00	396.82000	2,777.74
300 MM SLOTTED DRAIN PIPE	m						
0520 0653100	50.000	20.00000	1,000.00	25.00000	1,250.00	7.00000	350.00
CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT 300 MM TO 1050 MM DIAMETER	m						
0530 0653630	3.000	600.00000	1,800.00	500.00000	1,500.00	400.00000	1,200.00
CLEAN EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	ea.						
0540 0728030	20.000	50.00000	1,000.00	118.00000	2,360.00	48.32000	966.40
NO. 3 CRUSHED STONE	cu.m						
0550 0728033	140.000	50.00000	7,000.00	100.00000	14,000.00	54.80000	7,672.00
NO. 8 CRUSHED STONE	cu.m						
0560 0751710	1,650.000	100.00000	165,000.00	40.00000	66,000.00	53.80000	88,770.00
100 MM UNDERDRAIN	m						
0570 0755002	1,460.000	3.00000	4,380.00	2.00000	2,920.00	1.00000	1,460.00
GEOTEXTILE (DRAINAGE)	sq.m						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) RED Technologies, LLC		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Giordano Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		100% STATE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0580	0813001	870.000	110.00000	95,700.00	99.00000	86,130.00	116.88000	101,685.60
	130 MM GRANITE STONE CURBING	m						
0590	0813451	50.000	150.00000	7,500.00	162.00000	8,100.00	133.04000	6,652.00
	GRANITE STONE TRANSITION CURBING	m						
0600	0822001	24.000	130.00000	3,120.00	250.00000	6,000.00	62.85000	1,508.40
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	m						
0610	0939001	80.000	100.00000	8,000.00	185.00000	14,800.00	139.41000	11,152.80
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr						
0620	0942001	6.000	600.00000	3,600.00	800.00000	4,800.00	800.00000	4,800.00
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	t						
0630	0943001	3,070.000	1.00000	3,070.00	1.00000	3,070.00	2.00000	6,140.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	kL						
0640	0969062	18.000	2,700.00000	48,600.00	2,500.00000	45,000.00	2,226.04000	40,068.72
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0650	0970006	1.000	375,000.00000	375,000.00	375,000.00000	375,000.00	375,000.00000	375,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) RED Technologies, LLC		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Giordano Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		100% STATE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0660	0970007	1,400.000	40.00000	56,000.00	5.00000	7,000.00	50.49000	70,686.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
0670	0971001	(1.000)	140,000.00000	140,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	45,788.75000	45,788.75
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0680	0973724	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	97,394.00000	97,394.00
	WORKSITE TRAFFIC SUPERVISOR ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0690	0975002	(1.000)	340,000.00000	340,000.00	650,000.00000	650,000.00	67,886.00000	67,886.00
	MOBILIZATION	LS						
0700	0976002	7,500.000	1.06000	7,950.00	1.00000	7,500.00	0.70000	5,250.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0710	0977001	35.000	50.00000	1,750.00	32.00000	1,120.00	13.95000	488.25
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0720	0978002	110.000	100.00000	11,000.00	80.00000	8,800.00	77.00000	8,470.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0730	0979003	35.000	110.00000	3,850.00	176.00000	6,160.00	104.00000	3,640.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) RED Technologies, LLC		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Giordano Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1		100% STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0740	0980001	(1.000)	140,000.00000	140,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0750	1131002	480.000	35.45000	17,016.00	5.00000	2,400.00	35.00000	16,800.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **		day						
0760	1206023	(1.000)	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0770	1208906	2.000	550.00000	1,100.00	600.00000	1,200.00	550.00000	1,100.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO-REFLECTIVE SHEETING		sq.m						
0780	1208928	27.000	362.00000	9,774.00	380.00000	10,260.00	362.00000	9,774.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)		sq.m						
0790	1209114	6,980.000	0.42000	2,931.60	0.43000	3,001.40	0.42000	2,931.60
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 100 MM YELLOW		m						
0800	1209124	1,130.000	0.42000	474.60	0.43000	485.90	0.42000	474.60
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 100 MM WHITE		m						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) RED Technologies, LLC		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Giordano Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1	100% STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0810	1209131	10.0000	100.00	10.26000	102.60	10.00000	100.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND ARROWS AND MARKINGS						
	sq.m						
0820	1210102	1.00000	1,900.00	1.01000	1,919.00	0.98000	1,862.00
	100 MM YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS						
	m						
0830	1210105	32.00000	5,440.00	32.84000	5,582.80	32.00000	5,440.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS						
	sq.m						
0840	1210106	2.00000	20.00	2.05000	20.50	2.00000	20.00
	300 MM WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS						
	m						
0850	1211001	11.00000	9,900.00	11.00000	9,900.00	11.00000	9,900.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS						
	sq.m						
0860	1220013	150.00000	12,000.00	360.00000	28,800.00	111.31000	8,904.80
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS- BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **						
	sq.m						
0870	1302053	1,000.00000	10,000.00	130.00000	1,300.00	500.00000	5,000.00
	RESET WATERGATE						
	ea.						
0880	1504010	11,000.00000	11,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	33,302.00000	33,302.00
	TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES						
	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) RED Technologies, LLC		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Giordano Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	100% STATE			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0890 1700001	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
SERVICE CONNECTIONS (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0900 1806200	260.000	20.00000	5,200.00	5.00000	1,300.00	55.00000	14,300.00
FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 1.TYPE D-1 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE	hr						
BB 1							
0910 1806200-02	260.000						
FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 2.TYPE D-2 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE	hr						
BB 2							
0920 0202315	16,600.000	28.00000	464,800.00	20.00000	332,000.00	60.41000	1,002,806.00
DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **	t						
Section Totals:		\$3,884,976.20		\$3,947,324.00		\$3,957,840.87	
Contract Totals		\$3,884,976.20		\$3,947,324.00		\$3,957,840.87	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum